General Description
The MAX5360/MAX5361/MAX5362 are low-cost, 6-bit
digital-to-analog converters (DACs) in miniature 5-pin
SOT23 packages with a simple 2-wire serial interface
that allows communication with multiple devices. The
MAX5360 has an internal +2V reference and operates
from a +2.7V to +3.6V supply. The MAX5361 has an
internal +4V reference and operates from a +4.5V to

+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
PART
MAX5360LEUK
MAX5360MEUK
MAX5360NEUK 0x64
0x62
0x60
ADDRESS REFERENCE
+2.0V
+2.0V
+2.0V ADNE
ADMY
ADMM
TOP
MARK
MAX5360PEUK 0x66 +2.0V ADMO
MAX5361LEUK 0x60 +4.0V ADMU
MAX5361MEUK 0x62 +4.0V ADNA
MAX5361NEUK 0x64 +4.0V ADNG
MAX5361PEUK 0x66 +4.0V ADMQ
MAX5362MEUK 0x62 0.9 x VDD ADNC
MAX5362NEUK 0x64 0.9 x VDD ADNI
MAX5362PEUK 0x66 0.9 x VDD ADMS
MAX5362LEUK 0x60 0.9 x VDD ADMW
Selector Guide
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX5360_EUK_ +T* -40°C to +85°C 5 S OT23- 5
MAX5361_EUK_ +T* -40°C to +85°C 5 S OT23- 5
MAX5362_EUK_ +T* -40°C to +85°C 5 S OT23- 5
M
A
X
5
3
6
0
/M
A
X
5
3
6
1
/M
A
X
5
3
6
2
Low-Cost, Low-Power 6-Bit DACs with
2-Wire Serial Interface in SOT23 Package
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = 2.7V to 3.6V (MAX5360); VDD = 4.5V to 5.5V (MAX5361); VDD = 2.7V to 5.5V (MAX5362); RL =10kΩ, CL = 50pF, TA = TMIN to
TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.